District Office: P.O. Box 901 • Palmyra, WI 53156 Phone: (262) 495-7101 • Fax: (262) 495-7151

## PALMYRA-EAGLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL AGENDA

## NOTICE OF ATTENDANCE

Thursday, November 14, 2019 – 3:30 pm STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION SCHOOL DISTRICT BOUNDARY APPEAL BOARD HEARING

At Eagle Elementary School (Gym) 810 E Main St, Eagle, WI 53119

Pursuant to 19.84 Wisconsin Statutes, a number of School Board members and other school district official may be in attendance at the State of Wisconsin, Department of Public Instruction, School District Boundary Appeal Board Hearing.

As a governmental body, the members of the Palmyra-Eagle Area School District Board of Education will not conduct any school-related business while in attendance at the School District Boundary Appeal Board Hearing. Further, members in attendance will not discuss, make decisions or take action that would be in violation of the Open Meetings Law.

Note that these hearings/meetings are not Palmyra-Eagle Area School District (PEASD) school board meetings and that a quorum of the PEASD school board may be in attendance at one or more of these meetings and that they may participate as citizens and community members and taxpayers of the district.

Posted: November 12, 2019